
  

 

 

 
Comhairle Chontae Chill Chainnigh 

Kilkenny County Council 
Municipal District of Callan/Thomastown  

 
Section 75 of the Roads Act, 1993 
TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF ROADS 

 
NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN of the intention of Kilkenny County Council to close to public traffic the 
following roads for the purpose of carrying out roadworks within the period Monday 16th March 2020 
and Friday 30th October 2020. 
Local residents will be notified in advance of the works. 
The period of any road closure shall be minimised as far as practical. 
Local diversions will be in place and local access will be facilitated as far as practicable. 
Appropriate signage will be erected on site. 

 
Location of Road Closure: Road 

Number 
Alternative Route: 

 
Highrath 
 
Kiljames Upper 
 
 
Cappagh 
 
Pleberstown 
 
Ballyshane 
 
Glenballyvalley 

 
L2631 
 
R703 
 
 
L8237 
 
L8268 
 
L7484 
 
L7487 

 
L2646 to L2632 to L6705 same in opposite direction 
 
R703 to L4205 to R448 to R700 same in opposite 
direction 
 
To R700 
 
L8236 to L8317 to L8271 
 
L4216 to L3431 to L7485 
 
L7485 to L3431 
 

 
Any person objecting to the proposed temporary closure of this road may lodge their objection in 
writing to the undersigned at Kilkenny County Council, County Hall, John Street, Kilkenny not later 
than 5.00pm on Monday 16th March 2020. 
 
Tim Butler, 
Director of Services, 
Corporate & Infrastructure 


